He was never content to use a medium the way it was
traditionally used, and came up with many inventive new ways to create art. He worked on etchings, engravings, and
worked on many other techniques. Just before his 87th birthday, he completed a series called the “347 Series,” in which he
created three hundred and forty-seven pieces of etching and engraving work – between March and October! One of the
most interesting things about Picasso is that he was the first artist to be famous during his own lifetime. He was quite a
celebrity, and is considered one of the most important artists of the twentieth century.